ORDINANCE NO ______.

An Ordinance extending the boundaries of the Village of Hill City and including Hill City Realty's First Addition to said Village.

The Village Council of the Village of Hill City do Ordain as follows: That under and pursuant to the provisions of section 707, Revised Laws of 1905, and amendments thereof, the boundaries of the Village of Hill City, be and they hereby are, extended so as to include Hill City Realty's First Addition to the Village of Hill City as shown on the plat thereof on file and of record in the Office of the Register of Deeds in and for said county of Aitkin, Minnesota. This Ordinance shall take effect upon its publication and filing with the Secretary of State, a certified copy thereof.

Adopted and Passed this 5 day of Herenber, 1911.

Village Recorder

(Seal Village Recorder)

State of Minnesota,

County of Aitkin,

Village of Hill City.

I, J. L. Diven, Village Clerk, do hereby certify

that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. ____ passed and

adopted by the Village of Hill City.

Dated At Hill City, Minn.

Bus Ras TE OF MIME SCOT Dentor Bruk DEPT OF STACE office of t Spand Garanty Hackwood Rechart Meles Sen.
Secretary of Ship Plonetaline 1 Hotel 1 Doc Hant 1 Donar Raby Forgover Scarry Headly Deport-11 100 Connellone Former Grand Sullivin 1 more last Martin Holes Sandon Rollin